  SLD01 & SLD02 SERIES
1W/2W, ULTRA SMALL SIZE AC-DC CONVERTER
SLD01 & SLD02 Series are the compact size power converter offered by
SCHMID-M. It features compact size,3000VAC safer isolation. It offers good
EMC performance, meets IEC61000, UL60950and IEC60950 standards, and
widely used in industrial, electricity, instruments and civil applications. If want
to used in electricity and other higher requirement to EMC applications, must
connect typical application.

9. Mounting: PCB mounting, Chassis mounting with Screw
Terminals, DIN-Rail mounting
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SLD01-10B24A2S
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo/Io)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Ripple and
Noise
(Typ)
Efficiency
(%,Typ)
Standby
Power(Typ)
UL/CE
SLD01-10B03
33.7x22.2x18mm
1W
3.3V/300mA 4000
100mV
63
0.1W
SLD01-10B05 5V/200mA 4000 68
SLD01-10B09 9V/111mA 2200 72
SLD01-10B12 12V/83mA 2200 73
SLD01-10B15 15V/67mA 1000 74
SLD01-10B24 24V/42mA 680 75
SLD02-10B03
2W
3.3V/600mA 4000 65
SLD02-10B05 5V/400mA 4000 70
SLD02-10B09 9V/222mA 2200 72
SLD02-10B12 12V/167mA 2200 76
SLD02-10B15 15V/133mA 1000 76
SLD02-10B24 24V/83mA 680 78
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage Range  85～305VAC,  120～430VDC
Input Frequency  47～63Hz
Input Current